

Buffalo County Board of Commissioners Buffalo County Board of Equalization

Buffalo County Courthouse 1512 Central Avenue Kearney, NE 68847

AGENDA Amended Tuesday, March 28, 2023

9:00 A.M. Pledge of Allegiance and Roll Call

Regular Agenda

- 1. Approve March 14, 2023 minutes
- 2. Ratification of March 24, 2023 payroll claims
- 3. Employee Recognition for Years of Service
- 4. Funds transfer per budget
- 5. Approve Audit for Fiscal Year 2021-2022
- 6. Authorize County Treasurer to issue Tax Sale Certificates
- 7. Discussion and decisions for Arbor Day holiday for County Treasurer's office
- 8. Ratification of Clerk's approval of special designated liquor license for National Audubon Society event being held April 4, 2023
- 9. Approval of new manager application for Carie Cash, Kearney Elks Lodge 984 Liquor License
- 10. Current correspondence
- 11. Various Committee reports & recommendations

9:15 A.M. Board of Equalization

1. Approve Tax List Corrections 4961-4968

Road Department

1. Approve Fill Dirt Replacement, Grading and Compaction Agreement

Regular Agenda

- 1. Set bid date for Remodel and Addition Project on Midtown Office Building
- 2. Approve purchase of playground equipment for the Ravenna Lake
- 3. Discussion and possible approval on ARPA grant
- 4. Approve March 2023 Vendor Claims

9:30 A.M. Zoom call – CGI Digital Video Tour of Buffalo County – Andrea Tempio

Citizen's Forum

Adjourn

The Board of Commissioners reserves the right to adjourn into executive session per Section 84-1410 of the Nebraska Revised Statutes. A copy of the Agenda will be kept on file in the County Clerk's office. Accommodations for the disabled are available upon request. Please contact ADA Coordinator at 308-236-1224 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if accommodations are required.